502156678 12/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	12/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation
Street Address:	14-1, Shiba 4-Chome, Minato-Ko
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1080014

Name:	The Regents of the University of California
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7776943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2135334174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-533-4171

Email: | werk@berliner-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERLINER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1279-437

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Miles Yamanaka

Total Attachments: 1

502156678

source=1279437Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029438 FRAME: 0395

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2005-217-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR,

1. The Regents of the University of California, the sole owner of record of:

U. S. Patent No. 7,776,943 issued August 17, 2010,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES,

- 1. Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation, a Japanese Corporation, having its principal place of business located at 14-1, Shiba 4-Chome, Minato-Ko, Tokyo 1080014 Japan,
- 2. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St., Oakland, CA 94607-5200,

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this

Signature of Assignor

The Regents of the University

Name: Bernadette McCafferty

Title: Associate Director, Internal Operations

1279-437